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CIRCULAR

Date:

Sub: 5-days Leadership Development Program for Principals/ Officials ofMCD at 11M Ahmedabad
during 16-21 October, 2023.

SCERT, Delhi is organizing a 5-days Leadership Development Program for Principals/ Officials ofMCD
and Teacher Educator ofDIET from 16-21 October, 2023 at 11M Ahmedabad. The goal of this program is
to increase their abilities by equipping them with modern technology and fostering in them a professional
attitude towards management and leadership.

Objectives of theprogram are to develop:
Leadership skills
Effective Communication and TeamManagement skills
Managing and Sustaining change
Mentoring and Counseling skills

Schedule of the program:
Date:
Departure (from Delhi to Ahmedabad by Air):
Arrival (from Ahmedabad to Delhi by Air):
Venue
Duration of the Program:
Participants:

Coordinator:

17 October to 21 October, 2023
16 October, 2023
21 October, 2023
11M Ahmedabad
Five Days
50 (47 Principals and 2 Officials of MCD, 01 DIET
faculty)
Dr. Sushma Yadav, Asst. Professor, DIET Moti Bagh

The DDE Zones, MCD concerned are hereby requested to ensure that all the participants whose names
appear in the list are to be deputed to attend the training program without fail. The ANNEXURE-Aincludes the list of participants for the training program.

This issues with the prior approval of the competent authority.
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Copy to:
l. PS to Secretary (Education) / Chairperson, SCERT, Delhi
2. P.S. to Commissioner, MCD
3. P.A. to Director, SCERT,Delhi
4 P.A. to Director, Education,MCD
5 P.S to Additional Director Education,MCD
6. WIM, SCERT
7. Guard File

(Dr. Nahar Singh)
Joint Director (Academic)
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Joint Director (Academic)
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Full Name
Ajai Kumar
Gu ta

Anil Kumar

Anita

Anita Kumari
Anita Rani

Anju Jain

Archana Gupta

Asha Rani

Avadhesh
Kumar Singh
Babu Lal

Chanchal
Sharma
Devender
Kumar
Bhardwa•
Dharam Raj Sah

Dharmendra
Kumar Keshri

Geeta Gupta

Geeta Rani

Girish Chandra

Kamlesh Meena

Kanwar Pal
Singh

Kusum Lata

Mamta Kumari

Manila Verma

Neelam

Neelam

Gender
Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

ANNEXURE—A

School Name

N.P.V.(Co-ed) Khyberpass

MCPS FATEHPURBERI
BOYS
SDMC SCHOOL, R.K.PURAM
SECTOR 4

Katwaria Sarai Boys

MCPS Karampura n03

MCPS JJ shadipur I

MCP Co-ed School Onkar Nagar
A-Block
Nigam partibha school Jwala
Heri

MCPS Ghonda 2

MC PRIMARY BOYS
SCHOOL ANAND PARVAT
KAROLBAGH ZONE NEW
DELHI 110005
NPV Janta Flats CJTB Enclave I

Nandvihar-l
MCPS E4 BOYS JJ COLONY
BAWANA DELHI 110039

MCD PRATIBHA
VIDYALAYA, JAITPUR -l

MCPAS NAGAR
NEW 2/11

AIASHOK VIHAR PHASE II

MCD PRIMARY MODEL
HAUZ RANI HINDI BOYS
SCHOOL
MCD SCHOOL MAYUR
VIHAR PHASE I POCKET 1

BOYS DELHI 110091

MCD PRIMARY SCHOOL,
MADANPUR KHADAR
VILLAGE NO. 1-11
MCD PRIMARY SCHOOL
SUNDER NAGRI
M-2
Nigam Pratibha Vidyalaya
Mandawali Extension-I st
Nigam Pratibha school new
seema uri-l
MCPS COED JJ HAIDERPUR

NPV MUNDRA GIRLS
MCPS GIRLS B-2-1 JJ

COLONY BAWANA

School ID

1253074

1959086

1959049

1959066

1556148

2160016

1354006

1556092

1152123

2 160068

1152001

1355126

1958118

1556132

1354147

1959006

1051010

1958405

1152053

1051086

1152068

1354090

1757093
1355402

guc

Zone
City-SP

South

South

South

Karol Bagh
Karol Bagh

Keshav
uram
Keshavpura
m
Shahdara
North
Karol Bagh

Shahdara
North
Narela

Central

West

Keshavpura
m

South

Shahdara
South

Central

Shah.North

Shahdara
South
Shahdara
North
Keshav
uram

Narela

Narela
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Neeru

Poonam
Sabharwal
Ragini
Srivastava

Raj Bala
Sharma

Rajesh Kumari
Rajni

Rajni Chugh
Rashmi Khanna
Rita Arora

Rita Sehgal

Saloni Sehgal

Seema Narang
Shikha Jindal

Suman Ranga

Suman Sharma

Usha Rani

Ved Parkash
Vijay Prakash
Sin h Ja ara
Vijaya Lakshmi

Vineeta
Vinita Bhatia

Vivek Kumar
Rawat
Zahid Manzar

Jagdish Prasad

Dinesh Ram
Dr. Sushma

Yadav

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male
Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male
Male

UTKRISHT VIDYALAYA I SC
ROHINI
MCPS Pusa Lane

MCD PRIMARY CO-ED
SCHOOL NEHRU NAGAR
NEW DELHI 110065.

MCPS WAZIRPUR
INDUSTRIAL AREA A
BLOCK
NPV SECTOR-9 ROHINI
MC Pry Co.Edu School
Chandrawal water works Delhi

54
A4C Janak Puri

MCPS KHYALA OLD 11

MCD PRIMARY SCHOOL
ASHOKNAGAR 1ST
Nigam pratibha Vidyalay L-

Block Harina ar

MCPS SECTOR 3B, ROHINI
MCPS Moti Nagar East School
Mcps Trilok puri-16 co ed

Dariyapur co-ed

Nigam Utkrisht Co-Ed school
Gulabi Ba h

MCPS, SULTAN PURI C-4/1

MCPS Thikri Khurd

MCDPV TRILOKPURI 28-1

NPV CPWD Girls school
Vasant Vihar 110057
MCPS Rithala-l (Girls)

MCDPS MAYUR VIHAR
POCKET-I PHASE-I DELHI-
91

Mcd primary school Gautampuri
nol irls

MCD PRIMARY
SCHOOL,ABUL FAZAL
URDU 11

DDE, Najafgarh Zone

School Inspector, Head Quarter

1354074

2160037

1958028

1354410

1354063

1253073

1556005

1556098

1152074

1556029

1354096

1556149

1051023

1355012

2161045

1354421
13551 15

1051004

1959054

1354103

1051009

1958136

1958056

Rohini

Karol Bagh

Central

Keshavpura
m

Rohini

City-SP

West

West

Shahdara
North
West

Rohini

Karol Bagh

Shahdara .

South

Narela
City-SP

Rohini

Narela
Shahdara
South
South

Rohini

Shahdara .

South

Central

Central

Assistant Professor, DIET Moti Bagh


