

State Council of Educational Research and Training

(An autonomous organization of Govt. of NCT of Delhi) Varun Marg, Defence Colony, New Delhi 110024 http://scert.delhi.gov.in

F.No. 3(3)(Xiii)/IIM-A/INSET/SCERT/22-23 | 12487-93

Date: 11/10/23

CIRCULAR

Sub: 5-days Leadership Development Program for Principals/ Officials of MCD at IIM Ahmedabad during 16-21 October, 2023.

SCERT, Delhi is organizing a 5-days Leadership Development Program for Principals/ Officials of MCD and Teacher Educator of DIET from 16-21 October, 2023 at IIM Ahmedabad. The goal of this program is to increase their abilities by equipping them with modern technology and fostering in them a professional attitude towards management and leadership.

Objectives of the program are to develop:

- Leadership skills
- Effective Communication and Team Management skills
- Managing and Sustaining change
- Mentoring and Counseling skills

Schedule of the program:

Date:

17 October to 21 October, 2023

Departure (from Delhi to Ahmedabad by Air): 16 October, 2023

Arrival (from Ahmedabad to Delhi by Air):

21 October, 2023

Venue:

IIM Ahmedabad Five Days

Duration of the Program: Participants:

50 (47 Principals and 2 Officials of MCD, 01 DIET

faculty)

Coordinator:

Dr. Sushma Yadav, Asst. Professor, DIET Moti Bagh

The DDE Zones, MCD concerned are hereby requested to ensure that all the participants whose names appear in the list are to be deputed to attend the training program without fail. The ANNEXURE-A includes the list of participants for the training program.

This issues with the prior approval of the competent authority.

(Dr. Nahar Singh) Joint Director (Academic)

F.No. 3(3)(Xiii)/IIM-A/INSET/SCERT/22-23/12 487-97

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Secretary (Education) / Chairperson, SCERT, Delhi
- 2. P.S. to Commissioner, MCD
- 3. P.A. to Director, SCERT, Delhi
- 4 P.A. to Director, Education, MCD
- 5 P.S to Additional Director Education, MCD
- 6. WIM, SCERT
- 7. Guard File

(Dr. Nahar Singh) Joint Director (Academic)

ANNEXURE—A

Sr. No.	Full Name	Gender	School Name	School ID	Zone
1	Ajai Kumar Gupta	Male	N.P.V. (Co-ed) Khyberpass	1253074	City-SP
2	Anil Kumar	Male	MCPS FATEHPUR BERI BOYS	1959086	South
3	Anita	Female	SDMC SCHOOL, R.K.PURAM SECTOR 4	1959049	South
4	Anita Kumari	Female	Katwaria Sarai Boys	1959066	South
5	Anita Rani	Female	MCPS Karampura no3	1556148	Karol Bagh
6	Anju Jain	Female	MCPS JJ shadipur l	2160016	Karol Bagh
7	Archana Gupta	Female	MCP Co-ed School Onkar Nagar A-Block	1354006	Keshav puram
8	Asha Rani	Female	Nigam partibha school Jwala Heri	1556092	Keshavpura m
9	Avadhesh Kumar Singh	Male	MCPS Ghonda 2	1152123	Shahdara North
10	Babu Lal	Male	MC PRIMARY BOYS SCHOOL ANAND PARVAT KAROLBAGH ZONE NEW DELHI 110005	2160068	Karol Bagh
11	Chanchal Sharma	Female	NPV Janta Flats GTB Enclave I Nandvihar-1	1152001	Shahdara North
12	Devender Kumar Bhardwaj	Male	MCPS E4 BOYS JJ COLONY BAWANA DELHI 110039	1355126	Narela
13	Dharam Raj Sah	Male	MCD PRATIBHA VIDYALAYA, JAITPUR -I	1958118	Central
14	Dharmendra Kumar Keshri	Male	MCPAS UTTAM NAGAR NEW 2/II	1556132	West
15	Geeta Gupta	Female	A1ASHOK VIHAR PHASE II	1354147	Keshavpura m
16	Geeta Rani	Female	MCD PRIMARY MODEL HAUZ RANI HINDI BOYS SCHOOL	1959006	South
17	Girish Chandra	Male	MCD SCHOOL MAYUR VIHAR PHASE 1 POCKET 1 BOYS DELHI 110091	1051010	Shahdara South
18	Kamlesh Meena	Female	MCD PRIMARY SCHOOL, MADANPUR KHADAR VILLAGE NO.1-II	1958405	Central
19	Kanwar Pal Singh	Male	MCD PRIMARY SCHOOL SUNDER NAGRI M-2	1152053	Shah.North
20	Kusum Lata	Female	Nigam Pratibha Vidyalaya Mandawali Extension-1st	1051086	Shahdara South
21	Mamta Kumari	Female	Nigam Pratibha school new seemapuri-1	1152068	Shahdara North
22	Manila Verma	Female	MCPS COED JJ HAIDERPUR	1354090	Keshav puram
23	Neelam	Female	NPV MUNDKA GIRLS	1757093	Narela
24	Neelam	Female	MCPS GIRLS B-2-1 JJ COLONY BAWANA	1355402	Narela

25	Neeru	Female	UTKRISHT VIDYALAYA 15C ROHINI	1354074	Rohini		
26	Poonam Sabharwal	Female	MCPS Pusa Lane	2160037	Karol Bagh		
27	Ragini Srivastava	Female	MCD PRIMARY CO-ED SCHOOL NEHRU NAGAR NEW DELHI 110065.	1958028	Central		
28	Raj Bala Sharma	Female	MCPS WAZIRPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA A BLOCK	1354410	Keshavpura m		
29	Rajesh Kumari	Female	NPV SECTOR-9 ROHINI	1354063	Rohini		
30	Rajni	Female	MC Pry Co-Edu School Chandrawal water works Delhi 54	1253073	City-SP		
31	Rajni Chugh	Female	A4C Janak Puri	1556005	West		
32	Rashmi Khanna	Female	MCPS KHYALA OLD II	1556098	West		
33	Rita Arora	Female	MCD PRIMARY SCHOOL ASHOK NAGAR 1ST	1152074	Shahdara North		
34	Rita Sehgal	Female	Nigam pratibha Vidyalay L- Block Harinagar	1556029	West		
35	Saloni Sehgal	Female	MCPS SECTOR 3B, ROHINI	1354096	Rohini		
36	Seema Narang	Female	MCPS Moti Nagar East School	1556149	Karol Bagh		
37	Shikha Jindal	Female	Mcps Trilok puri-16 co ed	1051023	Shahdara . South		
38	Suman Ranga	Female	Dariyapur co-ed	1355012	Narela		
39	Suman Sharma	Female	Nigam Utkrisht Co-Ed school Gulabi Bagh	2161045	City-SP		
40	Usha Rani	Female	MCPS, SULTAN PURI C-4/I	1354421	Rohini		
41	Ved Parkash	Male	MCPS Thikri Khurd	1355115	Narela		
42	Vijay Prakash Singh Jayara	Male	MCDPV TRILOKPURI 28-I	1051004	Shahdara South		
43	Vijaya Lakshmi	Female	NPV CPWD Girls school Vasant Vihar 110057	1959054	South		
44	Vineeta	Female	MCPS Rithala-1 (Girls)	1354103	Rohini		
45	Vinita Bhatia	Female	MCDPS MAYUR VIHAR POCKET-1 PHASE-1 DELHI- 91	1051009	Shahdara . South		
46	Vivek Kumar Rawat	Male	Mcd primary school Gautampuri no 1 girls	1958136	Central		
47	Zahid Manzar	Male	MCD PRIMARY SCHOOL,ABUL FAZAL URDU II	1958056	Central		
48	Jagdish Prasad	Male	DDE, Najafgarh Zone				
49	Dinesh Ram	Male	School Inspector, Head Quarter				
50	Dr. Sushma Yadav	Male	Assistant Professor, DIET Moti Bagh				